BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 170042

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Olympia, Washington, have served on 7/17/2019 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following
document(s):

Compliance Acknowledgment Letter re 2019 ILEC FUSF Support Report.

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Is! Loriyn Huey

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Phil Grate, Global Crossing Local Services, Inc., phil.grate@centurylink.com
Mark Reynolds (CT of WA), CenturyTel of Washington, Inc., mark.reynolds3@centurylink.com
Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov

Jing Roth, WUTC, jing.roth@utc.wa.gov

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov

Rebecca Beaton, WUTC, rebecca.beaton@utc.wa.gov

Tim Zawislak, WUTC, tim.zawislak@utc.wa.gov

Susie Paul, WUTC, susie.paul@utc.wa.gov

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Anderl, Qwest Corporation (T156), lisa.anderl@centurylink.com



Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski, WUTC, jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov
Stephanie Johnson, Seattle Portland Express Co., stefaniej@atg.wa.gov
Phil Grate, CenturyLink, phil.grate@centurylink.com

Gregory Kopta, WUTC, gregory.kopta@utc.wa.gov

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov

Sean Bennett, WUTC, sean.bennett@utc.wa.gov

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Mark Trinchero, Davis Wright Tremaine, marktrinchero@dwt.com
Corey Dahl, coreyd@atg.wa.gov

Josie Addington, CenturyLink, josie.addington@centurylink.com
Bradley Cebulko, WUTC, bradley.cebulko@utc.wa.gov

Catherine Wang, catherine.wang@maorganlewis.com

Danielle Burt, danielle.burt@morganlewis.com

Pamela Hollick, pamela.hollick@level3.com

Maura Peterson, maura.peterson@centurylink.com

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov

John Felz, CenturyLink, john.felz@centurylink.com

Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, chandam@atg.wa.gov
Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov

Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov

Harry Fukano, WUTC, harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Kendra White, WUTC, kendra.white@utc.wa.gov

Kym Bostelle, kymh@atg.wa.gov

Brooke Tschida, WUTC, brooke.tschida@utc.wa.gov



